## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rontgen Technische Dienst B.V.		10/14/2013	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rontgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	Delftweg 144	
City:	3046 NC Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85776907	RTD PLANT MASTER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123084411

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070362.2800 PMK/ESP

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0698 5

900269347

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn			
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/			
Date:	10/18/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=J3033273US_20131017-100335_Agreement-Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=J3033273US_20131017-100335_Agreement-Deed of Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0699 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
BASED ON INTENT TO USE

WHEREAS, Röntgen Technische Dienst B.V., a company of The Netherlands, with a place of business at Delftweg 144, 3046 NC Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), has a bona fide intent to use the mark identified below (the "Mark"), in connection with certain goods and services in International Classes 9 and 42;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with the applied goods and services as follows:

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

RTD PLANT MASTER 85/776,907 November 12, 2012

AND, WHEREAS, Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with an address at Delftweg 144, 3046 NC Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the above described application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby assigns and transfers the Mark and the above-referenced Application therefor together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Röntgen Technische Dienst B.V

Printed Name: WW MICHA

Title: DiRECTOR

Dated: 14-10-2013

AM 23574292.1

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.

Mark: RTD PLANT MASTER

Serial No.: 85776907 : Examining Attorney

Filing Date: November 12, 2012 : Unknown

Class: 9, 42

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

# REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEYS AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints, Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, including, but not limited to: Barry Kramer; David I. Greenbaum; Maria A. Scungio; David Weild, III; Patrick J. Concannon; Glenn Pudelka; Brian Landry and Lawrence R. Robins, all whose post office address is Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, FDR Station, P.O. Box 130, New York, NY 10150, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Phone: (212) 912-2708 Fax: (212) 308-4844

trademark@edwardswildman.com

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP of FDR Station, P.O. Box 130, New York, NY 10150 as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Röntgen Technische Dienst Holding B.V.

Date: 14-10-2013

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013** 

Signature: Many MACHEL LIGHT

Title: DIRECTOR

AM 23574292.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0701